By cash received of Ebenezer Marston Treasurer gave a note      250.00 
            2951.24 
And Said Treasurer has paid in Assessors Orders since the last settlement 2197.15} 
By amount of discount on Taxes        124.90} 2322.05 
Which leaves a balance in favor of the Town of Six Hundred twenty nine     629.19 
 Dollars and nineteen cents 
And we find there is due to Said Treasurer as follows 
from Isaiah Silver Collector on Benjamin Town’s list         16.47 
from Jesse Sargent Collector of Moses Bixby’s list          48.83 
from Moses Merrill Collector for 1826           34.54

[...]

The Subscribers being by a vote of the Town of Methuen made a committee to reckon with the 
Treasurer have attended to that service and report thereon as follows (viz.) 
That there was in Said Treasurers hands of the towns money at the last Settlement March 1 1833 
Seven Hundred & twelve dollars 29 cents      $   712.29 
and  there has been put into his hands since that time as follows viz./ 
By a tax list committed to the Town Treas. To collect     3969.23 
by cash received of the Commonwealth           44.00 
by cash received for rent of Molly Hasting third for the years 1831 & 1832       38.00